**PUBLIC NOTICE** - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**PUBLIC HEARING** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Tuesday, November 12, 2019 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-43- An ordinance to amend and recreate prospective precincts by merger in accordance with LRS 18:532.1; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-45- An Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of not to exceed Seven Million Dollars (\$7,000,000) aggregate principal amount of Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana Revenue and Refunding Bonds (the "Bonds"), prescribing the form, terms and conditions of the Bonds and the security therefor; designating the date, denomination and place of payment of such Bonds; providing for the payment of such Bonds in principal and interest; approving and confirming the sale of such Bonds; and providing for other matters with respect to the Bonds
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-46- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 18-82 for various development regulations
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-47-An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit and drive like your kids live here signs on General Ott Lane in District No. 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-48-An ordinance placing "no passing" signs on Happywoods Road in District No. 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage-Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-49- An ordinance placing no parking on shoulder signs on Ken Drive in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage-Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-50- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance no. 19-13- mobile home placement standards for Glenda Jennings, Tangipahoa Parish Assessment No. 4448502
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-51- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 05-20 and 02-52- amending section 609:01- comment of the Tangipahoa Parish Council- President Government personnel policies-retirement benefits (group health retirement benefits)

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
November 12, 2019

## **CALL TO ORDER**

INVOCATION

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

**ROLL CALL** 

 $\underline{\textbf{CELL PHONES}} \text{ - Please Mute or Turn Off}$ 

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated October 28, 2019

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

### PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Substantial Completion Micro Surface Program FY 2019
- 2. Approval of Substantial Completion for Phase XX Overlay Program Project No. 19-01-22

### **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 3. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-46- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 18-82 for various development regulations
- 4. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-52- An ordinance to authorize the Tangipahoa Parish Council- President Government to accept a donation of immovable property from Andrew M. Edwards, II and Katherine Edwards Vigneron and to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to sign any and all documents in regards to the acceptance of the aforementioned donation

- 5. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-53- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 91-8 and T.P. Ordinance No. 96-3- regarding the Tangipahoa Parish code of ordinances, Chapter 13- Logging Permits
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-43- An ordinance to amend and recreate prospective precincts by merger in accordance with LRS 18:532.1; and otherwise to provide with respect thereto
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-45- An Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of not to exceed Seven Million Dollars (\$7,000,000) aggregate principal amount of Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana Revenue and Refunding Bonds (the "Bonds"), prescribing the form, terms and conditions of the Bonds and the security therefor; designating the date, denomination and place of payment of such Bonds; providing for the payment of such Bonds in principal and interest; approving and confirming the sale of such Bonds; and providing for other matters with respect to the Bonds
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-47-An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit and drive like your kids live here signs on General Ott Lane in District No. 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-48-An ordinance placing "no passing" signs on Happywoods Road in District No. 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-49- An ordinance placing no parking on shoulder signs on Ken Drive in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-50- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance no. 19-13-mobile home placement standards for Glenda Jennings, Tangipahoa Parish Assessment No. 4448502
- 12. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-51- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 05-20 and 02-52-amending section 609:01- comment of the Tangipahoa Parish Council- President Government personnel policies- retirement benefits (group health retirement benefits)
- 13. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-26- A resolution for the state of Louisiana 2019-2020 LGAP grant
- 14. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-27- A resolution approving the 2019-2021 Priority List of Off System Bridge Rehabilitation and Replacement Program
- 15. Discussion of AT&T Service- Councilman Bruno
- 16. Litter Program Update- Mrs. Ginger Tastet

### **BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS**

#### **LEGAL MATTERS**

# **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

#### **ADJOURN**

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish November 7, 2019

<u>Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building November 7, 2019</u>
In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.